
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3207
ANSWERED ON:04.02.2004
COMPENSATION TO INDIANS IN IRAQ
REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that a number of Indians had suffered loss of property during the recently ended war on Iraq by America;

(b) if so, the details thereof:

(c) the number of Indians compensated by the Government of Iraq for their financial losses alongwith the number of cases of compensation pending with the Union Government so far; and

(d) the time by which they are likely to be paid compensation?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI VINOD KHANNA)

(a) The Government has not received any report of loss of property by any Indian national during the recent war in Iraq.

(b),(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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